
BEFORE THE NEW MEXICO PUBLIC REGULATION COMMISSION 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION ) 
OF PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW ) 
MEXICO FOR REVISION OF ITS RETAIL ) 
ELECTRIC RATES PURSUANT TO ADVICE ) 
NOTICE NO. 533 ) 

Case No. 16-00276-UT 

) 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW ) 
MEXICO, ) 

) 
Applicant ) __________________ ) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of Public Service Company of New Mexico's 
Executive Summary, Advice Notice No. 533, Application and Proposed Form of Notice to 
Customers, Rule 530 Schedules A - Q, and the Direct Testimony of Gerard Ortiz, Henry 
Monroy, Robert Hevert, Chris Olson, Jeff Mechenbier, Sheila Mendez, Elisabeth Eden, 
Y annick Gagne, Laurie Monfiletto, Leonard Sanchez, Meaghan J. Cavanaugh, Matthew 
Harland, Stella Chan, Scott Vogt, Julio Aguirre were mailed by first class mail, postage prepaid, 
electronically sent to the emails listed below or hand-delivered on December 7, 2016. 

Stacey Goodwin, Esq. 
PNM Resources, Inc. 
Alvarado Square, MS-1200 
Albuquerque, NM 87158 
Stacey. Goodwin@pnmresources.com 

Kurt J. Boehm, Esq. 
Jody Kyler Cohn, Esq. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com 
jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com 

Mark Fenton 
PNM Resources, Inc. 
Alvarado Square, MS-1105 
Albuquerque, NM 87158 
Mark.Fenton@pnm.com 

Nann M. Winter, Esq. 
Stelzner, Winter, Warburton, Flores, Sanchez 
& Dawes, P.A. 
P. 0. Box 528 
Albuquerque, NM 87103 
nwinter@stelznerlaw.com 

Debrea Terwilliger 
Wilkinson Barker Knauer LLP 
1755 Blake St., Suite 470 
Denver, CO 80202 
dterwilliger@wbklaw.com 

Rick Alvidrez 
Miller Stratvert P.A. 
500 Marquette NW, Suite 1100 
P.O. Box 25687 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87125 
ralvidrez@mstlaw.com 



Carey Salaz 
PNM Resources, Inc. 
Alvarado Square, MS-1105 
Albuquerque, NM 87158 
Carey.Salaz@pnm.com 

Kevin Higgins 
Energy Strategies, LLC 
Parkside Towers 
215 South State Street, Suite 200 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
khiggins@energystrat.com 

Joseph Yar 
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General 
PO Drawer 1508 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-1508 
jyar@nmag.gov 
lmartinez@nmag.gov 

William P. Templeman, Esq. 
Comeau, Maldegen, Templeman & Indall, 
LLP 
PO Box 669 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-0669 
wtempleman@cmtisantafe.com 

Justin Lesky, Esq. 
Law Office of Justin Lesley 
8210 La Mirada Place NE, Suite 600 
Albuquerque, NM 87109 
jlesky@leskylawoffice.com 

Clarke Metcalf 
13 23 Dulcinea Lane 
Rio Communities, NM 87002 
torwirtmetcalf@yahoo.com 

Charles F. Noble 
Attorney for CCAE 
409 E. Palace Ave, Unit #2 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
Noble.ccae@gmail.com 

Robert H. Clark 
Miller Stratvert P.A. 
500 Marquette NW, Suite 1100 
P.O. Box 25687 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87125 
rclark@mstlaw.com 

Daniel A. Najjar, Esq. 
Virtue & Najjar, P.C. 
2200 Brothers Road 
PO Box 22249 
Santa Fe, NM 87502-2249 
vnajjar@aol.com 

Jeffrey H. Albright, Attorney 
Lewis Roca Rothgerber Christie LLP 
201 Third Street NW, Suite 1950 
Albuquerque, NM 87120 
JAlbright@lrrc.com 

Shannon A. Parden, Esq. 
Ray, McChristian & Jeans, P.C. 
6000 Uptown Blvd. N.E., Suite 307 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110 
sparden@rmjfirm.com 

Mariel Nanasi 
New Energy Economy 
343 E. Alameda Street 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
mariel@seedsbeneaththesnow.org 

Dahl Harris 
2753 Herradura Road 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
dahlharris@hotmail.com 

Peter J. Gould, Esq. 
P. 0. Box 34127 
Santa Fe, NM 87594 
pgouldlaw@gmail.com 
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Thomas Manning 
Citizens for Fair Rates and the Environment 
406 S. Arizona St. 
Silver City, NM 88061 
cfrecleanenergy@yahoo.com 

Stephanie Dzur 
5724 Nugget Ct. NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87111 
Dzur.law@comcast.net 

Nancy Long 
Long, Komer & Associates, P.A. 
P. 0. Box 5098 
Santa Fe, NM 87502-5098 
email@longkomer.com 

HAND DELIVERED: 
The Honorable Vice-Chair 
Karen L. Montoya 
New Mexico Public Regulation Commission 
1120 Paseo De Peralta 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
Karen.Montoya@state.nm.us 

HAND DELIVERED: 
The Honorable Commissioner 
Patrick H. Lyons 
New Mexico Public Regulation Commission 
1120 Paseo De Peralta 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
Patrick.Lyons@state.nm.us 

HAND DELIVERED: 
The Honorable Commissioner 
Sandy Jones 
New Mexico Public Regulation Commission 
1120 Paseo De Peralta 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
Sandy.I ones@state.nm.us 

HAND DELIVERED: 
John Reynolds 
NMPRC 
1120 Paseo de Peralta 
Santa Fe, NM 87504 
J ohn.Reynolds@state.nm.us 

Athena Christodoulou 
8751 Modesto Ave. NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87122 
Athena.solpowernm@gmail.com 

Bruce C. Throne 
1440-B South St. Francis Dr. 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
bthroneatty@newmexico.com 

Steven S. Michel 
Western Resources Advocates 
409 East Palace Ave., Unit 2 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
smichel@westernresources.org 

HAND DELIVERED: 
The Honorable Chair 
Valerie Espinoza 
New Mexico Public Regulation Commission 
1120 Paseo De Peralta 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
Valerie.Espinoza@state.nm.us 

HAND DELIVERED: 
The Honorable Commissioner 
Lynda Lovejoy 
New Mexico Public Regulation Commission 
1120 Paseo De Peralta 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
Lynda.Lovejoy@state.nm.us 

HAND DELIVERED: 
Charles Gunter 
NMPRC 
1120 Paseo de Peralta 
Santa Fe, NM 87504 
Charles. Gunter@state.nm.us 

HAND DELIVERED: 
Cydney Beadles 
NMPRC 
1120 Paseo de Peralta 
Santa Fe, NM 87504 
Cydney.beadles@state.nm.us 
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HAND DELIVERED: 
Michael C. Smith 
NMPRC 
1120 Paseo de Peralta 
Santa Fe, NM 87504 
Michaele. Smith@state.nm.us 

EMAIL ONLY: 

Benjamin Phillips 
Ben.Phillips@pnmresources.com 

James R. Dauphinais 
jdauphinais@consultbai.com 

Ryan Jerman 
Ryan.J erman@pnmresources.com 

Michael I. Garcia 
mikgarcia@bemco.gov 

Julie M. Baca 
manager@bemco.gov 

Amanda Edwards 
AEdwards@lnc.com 

Douglas Howe 
Doug.howe@dhaconsulting.us 

Glenda Murphy 
gmurphy@westernresources.org 

Adam Bickford 
abickford@swenergy.org 

Don Hancock 
sricdon@earthlink.net 

Noah Long 
nlong@nrdc.org 

Ralph Cavanagh 
rcavanagh@nrdc.org 

Howard Geller 
hgeller@swenergy.org 

HAND DELIVERED: 
Carolyn Glick 
NMPRC 
1120 Paseo de Peralta 
Santa Fe, NM 87504 
Carolyn. Glick@state.nm.us 

Steve Schwebke 
Steven.Schwebke@pnm.com 

Jane Yee 
jyee@cabq.gov 

Loretta Baca 
LBaca@lnc.com 

Jennifer Hall 
jhall@mstlaw.com 

Becky Wenk 
Becky.Wenk@pnm.com 

Robin Gomez 
RGomez@lnc.com 

Jessica Nance 
JNance@lnc.com 

Megan A. O'Reilly 
arcresearchandanalysis@gmail.com 

Ramona Blaber 
Ramona.blaber@sienaclub.org 

Thomas Domme 
tdomme@tecoenergy.com 

Rebecca Carter 
racarter@teconenergy.com 

Clyde F. Worthen, Esq. 
cfw@keleher-law.com 

John Boyd 
jwb@fbdlaw.com 
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David Van Winkle 
david@vw77.com 

Joe Herz 
jaherz@sawvel.com 

Andrea Crane 
ctcolumbia@aol.com 

James R. Dittmer 
jdittmer@utilitech.net 

Christine Wright 
cwright2@solarcity.com 

Juli Getchell 
jgetchell@solarcity.com 

Jenica L. Jacobi 
jjacobi@cabg.gov 

Richard C. Mertz 
Rcmertz7@outlook.com 

Heidi Pitts 
Heidi.pitts@state.nm.us 

Challa Khoury 
ckhoury@nmag.gov 

Cynthia Hall 
Cynthiabhall@gmail.com 

Dated this ih day of December, 2016. 

Michael McElrath 
Michael McElrath@FMI.com 

Samuel L. Roberts 
SRoberts@eugenelaw.com 

DougGegax 
dgegax@nmus.edu 

William Dunkel 
WilliamDunkel@consultant.com 

Kevin Auerbacher 
kauerbacher@so larcity .com 

Julie Park 
Julie.park@state.nm.us 

James Mackenzie 
jimimacknm@comcast.net 

Vincent deCesare 
Vincent.decesare@state.nm.us 

Carla Sonntag 
Carla@nmusa.org 

Grieta G. Gilchrist 
ggilchrist@rmjfirm.com 

Chris King 
Chris king@siemens.com 
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	Certificate of Service

